

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W.P. (Crl.) No. 230 of 1998

Nang Khamkon Manlai

...

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Arunachal Pradesh &amp; Ors.

...

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/03/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) By post

Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mr. Neelkanth Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks in order to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to take instructions as to whether the petitioner has already received ex-gratia payment of Rs. 2.5 lakhs and pursuant thereto withdrawn or agreed to withdraw Writ Petition (Civil) No. 3607/1999 filed by her in the Gauhati High Court for compensation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master