

È

W.P.(Crl.)No. 230 OF 1998
ITEM No.103 (Part-Heard)

Court No. 8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W.P. (Crl.) No. 230 of 1998

Nang Khamkon Manlai

...

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Arunachal Pradesh & Ors.

...

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/04/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Appellant (s) By post

Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

No order as to costs.

Anita

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 230 OF 1998

NANG KHAMKON MANLAI

...

Petitioner (s)

Versus

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

...

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

We have been shown a receipt acknowledging ex-gratia payment of Rs. 2.5 lakhs. In view of the fact that the petitioner has already received ex-gratia payment and she has agreed to withdraw Writ Petition (Civil) No. 3607 of 1999 pending in the Gauhati High Court, no further orders are required in this Writ Petition.

The Writ Petition stands dismissed as such. No order as to costs.

.....J.

(S.N.Variava)

.....J.

(H.K.Sema)

New Delhi,
April 20, 2004.